Dockets.Justia.com

- 2. The designated portions of the June 9, 2011 Declaration of Matthew C. Lovell in Support of St. Paul's Motion for Summary Judgment, as identified in the declaration of Matthew C. Lovell, and exhibits 1 through 5 attached thereto, be filed under seal.
- 3. The designated portions of the June 9, 2011 Declaration of Laura Enga in Support of St. Paul's Motion for Summary Judgment, as identified in the declaration of Matthew C. Lovell, and Exhibit 1 attached thereto, be filed under seal.
- 4. The redacted versions of St. Paul's Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF No. 80), June 9, 2011 Declaration of Matthew C. Lovell in Support of St. Paul's Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF No. 81), and the June 9, 2011 Declaration of Laura Enga in Support of St. Paul's Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF No. 82), electronically filed on June 9, 2011, shall be the only versions available to the public.
- 5. In accordance with General Order 62, St. Paul shall electronically file unreducted versions of its documents under seal within three days of the date of this Order.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Judiale